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General information

Name Spike Exploration Holding AS
Organisation number 998483476

Nation code NO

NPDID company 23268842

Currently licence operator
Former licence operator
Currently licence licensee
Former licence licensee
Currently TUF operator

Former TUF operator

Currently TUF partner

Former TUF partner

Currently bsns. arr. area operator
Former bsns. arr. area operator

Currently bsns. arr. area parner

2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 2 2 < zZ2 2 Z2

Former bsns. arr. area parner

Information from Brgnngysundregistrene

Announcements from Brgnngysundregistrene

Licensees - current

Production licence Date valid from | Interest [%]

Operatorship - current

Production licence Date valid from

Business Arrangement Area (BAA) - current
Name Date valid from Interest [%]

the Norwegian Offshore Directorate estimate for reserves (company share)

Reserves updated date:

Field name Company Remaining oil |Remaining gas Remaining NGL  Remaining Remaining oil
share [%] [mill Sm3] [bill Sm3] cond. eq.
[mill tonn] [mill Sm3] [mill Sm3 o.e]
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Licensees - transfers
Production licence |Date valid

from
027 ES 28.11.2014
230 10.09.2015
230 31.03.2014
248 C 10.09.2015
248 C 30.06.2014
299 31.07.2013
475 10.09.2015
475 21.11.2013
475 D 10.09.2015
475 D 28.11.2014
494 10.09.2015
494 28.11.2014
494 B 10.09.2015
494 B 28.11.2014
494 C 10.09.2015
494 C 28.11.2014
504 BS 28.11.2014
504 CS 28.11.2014
554 10.09.2015
554 28.11.2014
554 B 10.09.2015
554 B 28.11.2014
554 C 10.09.2015
554 C 28.11.2014
586 10.09.2015
586 10.07.2013
586 28.06.2013
590 31.07.2013

Transfer
direction

TO
FROM
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Type of change

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

TRANSFER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

TRANSFER
TRANSFER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

TRANSFER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

TRANSFER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER
MERGER/TAKEOVER
MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

MERGER/TAKEOVER

CHANGE OF COMPANY
NAME

TRANSFER
TRANSFER
TRANSFER

Transferred

interest

[%]
10.000000

30.000000

30.000000
10.000000

10.000000
10.000000
10.000000

10.000000
10.000000

10.000000
15.000000

15.000000
15.000000

15.000000
15.000000

15.000000
12.143000
12.143000
30.000000

30.000000
30.000000

30.000000
30.000000

30.000000
30.000000

15.000000
15.000000
10.000000
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617 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 15.000000
NAME

617 28.11.2014 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 15.000000

629 28.11.2014 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 40.000000

645 21.11.2013 TO TRANSFER 15.000000

690 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 40.000000
NAME

690 28.11.2014 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 40.000000

722 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 15.000000
NAME

722 28.11.2014 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 15.000000

737 S 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 30.000000
NAME

737 S 28.11.2014 TO MERGER/TAKEOVER 30.000000

748 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 20.000000
NAME

775 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 20.000000
NAME

777 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 20.000000
NAME

790 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 25.000000
NAME

797 10.09.2015 FROM CHANGE OF COMPANY 25.000000
NAME

Business Arrangement Areas (BAA) - transfers

Name Date valid Transfer Type of Company name Transferred

direction change

Licensees - full history

Production licence Date valid from Date valid to @ Interest [%]
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28.11.2014
31.03.2014
30.06.2014
31.07.2014
31.07.2013
21.11.2013
28.11.2014
28.11.2014
28.11.2014
28.11.2014
28.11.2014

23.05.2015 10.000000
09.09.2015 30.000000
30.07.2014 10.000000
09.09.2015 10.000000
31.12.2014 10.000000
09.09.2015 10.000000
09.09.2015 10.000000
09.09.2015 15.000000
09.09.2015 15.000000
09.09.2015 15.000000
23.01.2015 12.143000
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504 CS 28.11.2014 23.01.2015 12.143000
554 28.11.2014 09.09.2015 30.000000
554 B 28.11.2014 09.09.2015 30.000000
554 C 28.11.2014 09.09.2015 30.000000
586 28.06.2013 09.07.2013 15.000000

10.07.2013 01.07.2015 30.000000

02.07.2015 09.09.2015 30.000000
590 31.07.2013 04.08.2015 10.000000
590 B 07.02.2014 04.08.2015 10.000000
617 28.11.2014 16.12.2014 15.000000

17.12.2014 03.09.2015 15.000000

04.09.2015 09.09.2015 15.000000
629 28.11.2014 03.02.2015 40.000000
645 21.11.2013 27.11.2013 15.000000

28.11.2013 03.08.2015 15.000000
690 28.11.2014 09.09.2015 40.000000
722 28.11.2014 01.07.2015 15.000000

02.07.2015 09.09.2015 15.000000
737 S 28.11.2014 09.09.2015 30.000000
748 07.02.2014 09.09.2015 20.000000
775 06.02.2015 09.09.2015 20.000000
777 06.02.2015 09.09.2015 20.000000
790 06.02.2015 09.09.2015 25.000000
797 06.02.2015 09.09.2015 25.000000

Operatorship - full history

Production licence

Date valid from
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Date valid to
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